

S. No. 112

After Notice Matters

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**SWP No. 1083/2011**

**Sahara Bano**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.03.2022**

The Bar has suspended work on account of sad demise of Mr. Javaid Kawaosa, Senior Advocate.

Adjourned.

List on 13.04.2022.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**07.03.2022**

"Asif"