

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 2538/2022 CM(6429/2022)
c/w i)SWP 1083/2011 CM(5562/2022) CM(5561/2022)**

Sahara Bano

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Union Territory of Ladakh & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Faizan Majeed, CGC vice

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

25.11.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the Petitioner. So was the case on the previous date of hearing as well which suggests that the Petitioner has lost interest to prosecute this case any further.
2. Accordingly, this Petition shall stand **dismissed** for want of prosecution, along with connected CM(s).
3. Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

25th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid