

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**CM(5561/2022) IN
SWP 1083/2011 C/DELAY CM(5562/2022)**

Sahara Bano

... Appellant(s)

Through: -

Mr Parvaiz Nazir, Advocate vice
Mr Parvaiz Lone, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr T. M. Shamsi, DSGI; and
Mr Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

20.12.2025

This note has been made by the learned Registrar Judicial informing that SWP No. 1083/2011 came to be disposed of along with the connected applications on 25th of November, 2025, however, there was no order with regard to the application for condonation of delay moved along with SWP No. 1083/2011.

In view of this discrepancy having been occurred in the order dated 25th of November, 2025, it is ordered that SWP No. 1083, along with this application, be listed on 7th of February, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 20th, 2025

Shoaib Javid