

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
(Through Virtual Mode)

**SWP No. 1083/2011**  
**CM No. 5562/2022**  
**CM No. 5561/2022**

**Sahara Bano**

... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Lone, Advocate

**Vs**

**State of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom Advocate vice  
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for Nos. 1 to 4.  
Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, Advocate for No. 5.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.05.2026**

01. Objections on behalf of the respondents stands filed.
02. List for consideration on **17.07.2026**.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
29.05.2026  
**Meenakshi**